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Horizon2020

Horizon 2020 Capacity Building Mediterranean Environment Programme
“Improving existing institutional frameworks, legislation and policy related to Emission Limit Values (ELV) for industrial effluents, industrial permitting and
monitoring systems according to the IPPC principles and CP concepts”, 29-30 September, 2011
Beirut, Lebanon
Participants List
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SURNAME Position/Affiliation
1. | Mr. Khalil Rabih DAYYA Manager, Quality, Health, Safety & Environment, Cimenterie Beirut Khalil.dayya@cimnat.com.lb
Nationale, SAL
Environmental Fund for Lebanon (EFL)/ GIZ . aakl@cdr.gov.lb
2. | Mrs. Angela AKL Field Coordinator Beirut angelaakl@hotmail.com
. Ministry of Environment of Lebanon, . .
3. | Mrs. Sabine NAIM Environmental specialist in the department of urban environmental Beirut s:.najm@moe.gov.Ib
Ministry of Environment, .
4. | Mrs. Ataba SOURAYA Environmental Specialist at the department of urban environmental Beirut 3.Ataba@moe.gov.lb
5.| Mr. David WAKIM M|n|strY of Indu.stry, Beirut David.wakim@gmail.com
Mechanical Engineer
6. | Mr. Omar ABDUL BAKI Ministry of Environment, Envn.'onmental SpeC|aI|s.t atthe Beirut Eng.omar-baki@Hotmail.com
department of urban environmental protection
7| Mrs. Hania ZAATAR Ministry of Industry, Englneelj |.n the Department of Permits and Beirut haniazaatari@gmail.com
Supervision — South
3 | Mrs. Ruaida HALWANI Sustanaible Environmental Solutions (SES), Health/Environmental Beirut ruaida.halwani@gmail.com
Consultant
9 | mr. Jules ASS| Sustainable Environmental Solutions — SES, Junior Environmental Beirut iassi@ses-Ib.com
Consultant
10/ Mr. Ahmed ASSAF Ministry of Environment, Depar'Fment of Natural Resources Beirut AAssaf@moe.gov.lb
Protection
11! Mr. Bilal HUAZI Ministry of Environment (MoE)/UNDP, Technical folcer in the Beirut b.Hiiazi@moe.gov.Ib
Department of Natural Resources Protection
12 Mr. Hussein MIKATI Water For Life (WFL) / Gazzaoui Water Technology (GWT) Beirut h|.m|ka.t|@wfl—leb.cor.n
hussein.mikati@gazzaoui.com
13] Mrs. Nour MASRI United Natlo.ns Development Programmg (L.JND.P), Project Mar.1ager Beirut Nour.masrl@l.mdp-lebprolects.org
for the Environmental Resources Monitoring in Lebanon Project n.masri@moe.gov.lb
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14 Mr. Frenn DANY MIMQSA-Quallty department Ka? el dany@mimosa.com.lb

Quality manager counterpart Rim
15 Mr. Tannoury WAHIB MIMOSA-Maintenance Department K:?nfl wahib@mimosa.com.lb
16| Mrs. Amale EL HELOU Wilco PM Chekka Amale.helou@wilcopm.com
17! Mrs. Ronald GHAOUI Council for Development and Rfeconstructlon (CDR), Mechanical Beirut ronalde@cdr.gov.Ib

Engineer

18 Mr. Ramzi SHASHA Mlnlstry of Ir.1dustry., Beirut ramzi_shasha@yahoo.com

Chemical Industries Engineer

Lebanese Center for Water Management and Conservation . . .

19, Dr. Sally ZGHEIB (LCWMOC) — Ministry of Energy and Water & UNDP Beirut sally.zgheib@undp-lebprojects.org
20, Dr. Dany EL-OBEID Arcenciel Beirut delobeid@gmail.com
21,
22,
23,
24,
25,
26.
27.
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Trainers/Presenters/Officials List

Position/Affiliation

1. Dr. Emad Adly Deputy Team Leader, H2020 CB/MEP eadly@hotmail.com
2. Prof. Mohammed Ezzine CP/RAC, H2020 CB/MEP Expert m_ezzine@menara.ma
3. Mr. Bassam Sabbagh H2020 CB/MEP Focal Point, Ministry of Environment B.Sabbagh@moe.gov.lb
4. Mr. Nicolas Ritzenthaler EU Delegation in Lebanon Nicolas.RITZENTHALER@eeas.europa.eu
5. Mr. Peter Christiaens EU Delegation in Lebanon Peter.CHRISTIAENS@eeas.europa.eu
6. Mr Konrad Mair Gov'ernment of Up'per Bavaria, Head of Departmgnt, Konrad.Mair@reg-ob.bayern.de
Environment, Public Health and Consumer Protection
CEO of DMA (Development Management Advisors/ civil
7. Mr. Abou Jaoude Hicham company)/ ex- coordinator of the Environment and Energy hicham.aboujaoude @dma-cc.com

committee of the Association of Lebanese Industrialists (ALI)




